
Pg.1. 

INDEX FOR WEEDMhN 

C First name 

Addie Pauline 
Albert Fallow 
Allen Fleming 
Alton, Mr.&Mrs. 
Amy Lynn 
Anthony 
Arah M. 
Asa 

B 

Barbara 
Bert L. 
Bessie E. 
Betsy 
Beverly 
Bishop 
Bryan Allen 

C 

Carrie Seth 
Catherine

(;	 Charity 
Charles 
Charles B. 
Charles Desmond 

Charles Floyd 
Charles Green 
Charles Marion 
Charles Newton 
Christian,Jr. 

Chris tian, Sr. 
Christopher 
Clarence 
Clarence Oliver 
Clarence Walter 
Clarence Wayne 
Clyde 
Connie 
Cynthia 
Curtis Glen 

D 

Dale Robert
 
' , Daniel
C 

David 

NE\rJSLETTER 1975 

Weedman 

Pa~e 

15,16 
2~10,11,14 
19 
1,17 
1 
8 
13 
4,9,15 

18a 
13 
3 
8 
1 
13 
11 

10,15 
18a 
18a 
7,9,13 
13 
6,10,11,15, 
16 
6 
6 
10 
2,9,10 
1,7,18, 
18a,19 
18,18a,19 
7 
17 
8 
10,15 
16 
11 
1 12,17 
18a 
18 

15 
1,2~3,4,).1, 
12,13,14, 
17,18a,19 
1,18a 

Vol. 8. 

First Name 

David Lee 
Delilah 
Della Maria 
Delores 

E 

Earl Elmore 
Edna Mae 
Eliza 
Elizabeth 
Elizabeth Ellen 
Emily Ellen 
Esther M. 

F 

Fred Ellsworth 
Fred W. 

G 

George
 

George T.
 
George w.
 
George Washington
 
Georgetta
 
Gerald B.
 
Gerald Xavier
 
Glen, Sr.
 
G1endyn
 

H 

Hannah 
Harry 
Harvey 
Harvey Lee 
Harvey Shinn 
Harvey Willis 
Henry Linas 
Hila M. 

I 

J 

Jacob 

Jacob I. 
Jake 
James 

Pa rre 

11 
18a 
J 
16 

15,16 
3,6 
13 
8,18a 
8 
3 
3 

15 
13 

9,10,14,17,18a 
19 
9 
12,13 
18a 
4 
3 
18 
18 
15 

18a 
17 
17 
2,11 
9 
3 
4,9,10 ..11,15 
10 

1,2,7,13,17, 
18,18a,19 
18a 
1,19 
15,18a 



Pg.2 

INDEX FOR WEEDMAN ~lSLETTER 1975 Vol. 8. 

Weedman 

First name 

James David 
James Fleming 
James Henry 
Jeremiah 
Jerome Martin 
Jesse 
Jesse B. 
John 

John D. 
John Earl 
John Harmon 
John Harvey 
John H. 
John William 
Jonathan 
Joseph 
Joseph Marion 
Josie Faye 
Joyce Jane 
Juanita 

K 

L 

Laura Dean 
Leola Darlene 
Lillie Mae 
Lois F. 
Lois Mae 
Lola A. 
Loran 
Lynn Maynard 

M 

Mabel 
Marcus A. 
Margaret 
Martha 
Mary 
Mary Ann 
Mary Elizabeth 
Mary Ellen 
Mary Florence 
Maynard Marion 
Michael James 

3
 
18,19 
4
 
10
 
2
 
9,13
 
15,16
 
2,3,4,6,9,
 
13,17,18a
 
14
 
1,12 
17,18,19 
3
 
4
 
4,10,:J.5 
18a,19 
3
 
4
 
15
 
8
 
8,12 .. 16
 

15
 
11
 
4
 
3
 
16
 
3
 
10,15,16
 
15
 

8
 
3
 
l8a
 
2,3,5,12
 
13,18a
 
l8,18a
 
3,4,5,6
 
4
 
4
 
10,15
 
18
 

First name N 

Nadine 
Nancy Susan 
Neld8 
Nicholas 
Nick 

o 

Olaf
 
Ollie Elizabeth
 

p 

Parmula 
Pearl 
Philip Alfred 

R 

Ralph Benton 
Ralph Benton,Jr. 
Ray' Charles 
Richard Howard 
Robert James 

S 

Sadie 
Sarah 
Sar8h Marie 
Scott David 
Sherman 
Shirley Patricia 
Stephen 

T 

Thelma Pauline 

u 

V
 

Victor 
Violet 

W 

\olalter F. 
Walter G. 

W <..;ont. 

16
 
11
 
1
 
1,7,17 
1,2,4,6,7, 
11,12,17 

8
 
4
 

13,17
 
2,10,16,17
 
10
 

8
 
8
 
16
 
16
 
18
 

13,17 
18a 
4
 
11
 
17
 
18
 
1,2,13,17,
 
18a
 

16
 

8
 
16
 

8
 
8
 



WEEDMAN NEW S LET T E R 

Volume 9, No.1 March 1976 

Hello, Cousins, 

Happy Bicentennial to all of you. 1976 promises to be a year full 
of surprises, what with bicentennial celebrations going on in nearly 
every town and city in the nation. Now is the time to watch for 
little tidbits in the hometown paper, telling of early settlers, and 
early events; biographical sketches, anything at all that would shed 
light on our people. Some papers will start genealogical columns 
this year, some will print cemetary lists of veterans of the wars of 
the nation. Watch these. Clip and send us any information pertain
ing to WEEDMAN or allied lines. 

We want to thank all of you who responded to the" postcards. This is 
our way of finding out if you're still interested in receiving the 
Newsletter. And we thank those of you who have sent money. It will 
be used for postage and reproduction expenses, but let us say that 
we now have enough money; what we need most now is NEWS. We need to 
take advantage of this historical year in our nation's history and im
press you all with the realization that more genealogical dat~ is 
going to be available, and that we should all be alert to find it. 

We have some news, and some sad news at that. "Herbert Miller and Leon 
P. Myers have passed away recently. Our sympathy and consolation go 
out to the ones left behind; may the Lord bind up their grief, and give 
them strength to go on. 

HERBERT MILLER 
Herbert Miller of Magnet, Indiana died at 5:45 p.m. December 
24 1975 at Muhlenberg Community Hospital at Greenville, Ky., 
after an illness of ten years. He was a native of Perry County 
Indiana, born Aug. 25 1888 near Magnet. He was the son of Al
bert and Mary (Stiles~ Miller." On April 16, 1912, in Hawesville, 
Ky., he married Forrest Emma Davison, daughter of Joseph, and Mary 
E. (Weedman) Davison, of WILLIAM's line. Herbert was a member 
member of Modern Woodman of America Lodge for 57 years. 

Besides Forrest Emma, he leaves two sons; Joseph of Newburgh, Ind., 
and Robert, o~ Greenville, Ky.; a brother, John of Colorado and 
two sisters, Emma Genet and Ethel Lowry. Also three granddaughters 
Mrs. Mary Evelyn Ward of Derby, Ind., Mrs. Roberta Raymer of Green
ville, and Mrs. Brenda J. Muldin of Norfolk, Va., and five great 
grandchildren. A daughter, Mary Lorraine Park preceded him in deatl 
in 1940. He was buried Dec. 27 in Cart Cemetary, in Perry Co., Ind 

LEON P MYERS 
Services were held Thursday, February 26, 1976, for Leon P. Myers,
who passed away Sunday, February 22 in his sleep, about 3:45 p.m. 
He was buried in Crittenden Memorial Park. Born in Calloway Co., 
Arkansas, he moved to Memphis as a young man and from that city to 
Marion, Ark., in 1942. He was a Navy Veteran of World War II, a 



c 

Pg 

INDEX FOR WEEDMAN }~NSLETTER 1975 Vol. 8. 

Weedman 

First name W cont.Paw~ 

William 1,213,6,13,17, 
18a,19,20 

William Burl 2 
Vlilliam Lewis 8 
William Martin 10 
William P. 18a 
William Robert 
William T. 

Heston 3
14 

William Thomas Bell 3 
Hillis 1,18a 

X 

y 

z 



INDEX FOR WEEDMAN rrnWSLETTER 1975 Vol. 8. 

Weedman In-Laws 

, Last name A
 cLast name 

Pg, 4. 

Adams, Edmund 9 Claude, Paul 11
Anderson, Edna Mae 3 Claude, Pearl 2,10,1
Ankenbrandt, Louise 5 Cline, Ruth 18 

Collard, Cassa 1 
B
 Conroy, Susan 10 

Crone, Eva May 6
2,11Baker, Galatea 

Baker, George 11 
Ballard, Frances l8a,19 
Bauereiss, Thamas Frederick 4 
Bays:nger, Agnes Geneva 5 
Baysinger, Andrew Kenneth 5 
Baysinger, Bertha 5 
Baysinger, Charles CedDic 5 

Crauder, Joseph 18a 
Crecelius, Rebecca 18a 

D
 

Daugherty, Luvina 3 
Della , 4 
Deom, Lillian ~aysinger 5Baysinger, Elizabeth Stella 5 

Baysinger, Grover 5 
Baysinger, Harmon 5
 
Baysinger, Helen Dolores 5
 
Baysinger, Henry 5
 
Baysinger, Henry Edward 5
 
Baysinger, Ida Gertrude 5 
Baysinger, Ira 5 
Baysinger, John Albert 5 
Baysinger, John Harmon 4,5,6 
Baysinger, Joseph J. 4 

Duggins, Lucy 3 
Duy, Betty Ann 11 

E
 

Elizabeth , l8a 
Enger, Bertha Caroline 16 
Esseg, Ester 11 

F
 

Baysinger, Leo P. 4
 
Bays-inger, Martha Etna-~~ 5 
Baysinger, Mary Elizabeth 5 
Baysinger, Mary Matilda 4 
Baysinger, Myrtle 5 
Baysinger, Nancy Lee 5 

Filloon, ,Mr. 11 
Fle~ing, Fr~nc~s l8,18a 

19
 

G
 

Baysinger, Rose A. 
Baysinger, William 
Baysinger, William Andrew 
Bishop, Catherine 
BishoD, Jacob 
Blank~nship, Edith Mae 
Boatright, Edward 
Boltman, David Wayne 
Bradley, Elijah 
Brewer, Lulu 
British, Elizabeth 
Bruner, Sarah 

c· 

tt 
4 5 
l8a,19 
l8a 
4 
5 
~ 
l8a 
10 
8 
l8a,19 

Gamble, Minerva 
Garino, Rose Mosby 
Gilbert, Mary A. 
Gochenour, Eileen 
Gregg, Helen (Baysinger) 

"Gregg, William Eugene 

H 

Halsey, Phoebe
 
Hammond, Harry
 
Hand, Delilah
 
Hannagan, Theresa B.
 
Haskins, Daniel
 
Haycraft, Rebecca
 

9,18a 
12 
l8a 
3,17 
2,4 
5 

l8a 
3 
4,9,15 
4 
18a 
l8a

Cadam, Ruth Margaret 10,15 Hazelwood, Dorcia 3
 
Hazelwood, SarAh 3Cadarette, Leonard Wayne 1,6,12 

Carpenter, Hazel Mary 10,11 
Carpenter, Joseph 10 
Carpei1ter, Nora 15 

Hedstrum, Elizabeth 8
 
Hic.Y:s; , ,Mr.. 9 
Hlgdon, Barbara E. (Weedman) 1

1 
1
 

Cassidy, Elizabeth 4 
Charbonneau, Sandra Jean 2 

Higdon, James S. 
Higd on, Rona ldChristian, William 16 

H (cont.) 



----

Pg. 5 

INDEX ~OR WE~DMAN !ffiWSLF.TTER, 1975 Vol. 8. 

Weedman In-Laws 

C Last name H cont. 

Huff, Ella 
Huff, Nancy Susan 
Hume, Charlotte 
Hutton, Anna Virginia 

I
 

J 

Jac kson, Le vi
 
Jackson, Nancy
 
Jennings, Janice Elizabeth
 
Jones, Margaret
 
Josenh, Bruce Nicholas
 
Joyce, Howard 3.
 

K 

Keifover, Jacob
 
Kelly, Lefa Fay
 
Kizer, Doris
 

L 

4t; Lscy, Jessie May 
Laflin, Lillian 
Lamar, May 
Lang, Hattie 
Lanman, Martha 
Latch, Ralph Charles 
Leach, , 
Leonard, Maudie May 

Mc 

McCall, EstBF Belle 
McFarland, Geraldine 
11cGovern, Anna 
McKay, Betty 

M 

Machlker, Lucille 
Marshel, Mary 
Martin, John 
-Mayes, Robert 
Meny (Minnie), Elizabeth 
Miller, Forrest 
Montgomery, Marianne 
Montgomery, Paul 
Moore, Leda 
Moots, Howard 
Mosby, Frank 
Murphy, , 

12
 
12
 
9,18s
 
f, 

2,3,12

4,6
 
15
 
15
 
5
 
4
 

18a
 
18
 
1,12,17
 

11
 
17
 
5
 
18
 
6
 
11
 
3
 
15
 

8
 
5
 
18
 
17
 

11
 
7,18a
 
5
 
18a
 
4
 
17
 
6,12,17
 
2,6,12,17
 
10,14,15
 
16
 
12
 
18a
 

Last name M 

Murphy, Hannah Mary 
Murphy, Michael ~. 

Myers, , Mr. 
Myers, Wions Ruth 

N 

Nickerson, Ella May 
Norris, Ollie Edward 

o 

O'Neal, Barbara 

P 

Papnano, Anthony 
Pappano, Donna (Weedman) 
Pappano, Jeremy Alan 
Perkins, J.J. 
Petterchak, John Joseph 
Poteat, Aaron James 
Poteat, Beryl 
Poteat, Martin James 
Poteat, Ti~othy Michael 
Pringle, Jeanette 
Probus, Elizabeth 

Qualkinbush, Rodney 

R 

Randerson, Margaret 
R~ymer, Melvin 
Reed, Cynthia Ann 
Reed, Farlow 
Reed, Josephine 
Richards, Sophronia 
Riffle, , Mr. 
Rimini, Primo 
Robb, Helen 
Rockett, Jesse 
Rockett, Nannie C. 
Royer, Mabel 
Rutledge, Robert 

S 

Shea, Lula Baysinger 
Snodgrass, Betty 
Snyder, Elizabeth 

S (cont) 

18
 
18
 
18a
 
1,2,17 l
 

19
 

11
 
8
 

7
 

1
 
1
 
1
 
8
 
4
 
4
 
2,4
 
4
 
4
 
4,10 
18a 

13
 

19
 
3
 
4,10,1;
 
10,15
 
10
 
13
 
18a
 
3
 
10
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
18a 

5
 
2,17
 
7
 



"

c 

,~ 

INDEX FOR WETo'DMAN NEWSLETTER ].975 Vol. 8. 

Weedman In-Laws 

Pg. 

Last name S c~nt. 

Snyder, George 
Snyder, Maxine 
Sosinski, Vincent James,Jr. 
Sparks, HJward P. 
Snurrier, Nancy 
Staphoni, John 
Stewart, Chestina 

Stone, Hosea 
Stone, Polly 
Stout, John 
Streuber, Leonard G. 
Stubblefield, Joseph 
Stubblefield, Nancy 
Swenson, Marilyn 

T 

Tagg'S'rt, John 
Theiss, Donna 
Theiss, Gena 

Theiss, George 
Theiss, Martha 
Theiss, Patricia 
Thomas, Raymond E. 
Thomas, Richard B. 
Thorne, Harold A. 
Turner, Amy Lynn 
Turner, Chuck 

u 

Unfried, Rose Eileen 

V 

Vanderlip, Karen 
Vanderlip, William 
Vinard, ,Mr. 

W 

Wagner, Edgar 
Watkins, David Lance 
Wickmah~ Christine 

Willi8~sJ Robe~tJlrving,Jr. 
vlilmas, Roger 
vlilson, Rachel 
Windom, Florence 
Woodburn, Alice Mildred 
Woodmanse, Leonard 
Wright, Edeth 

7 
5
 
4
 
16 
14,18a 
4 
1,2,3,7, 
12,17 
18a 
18a 
4 
16 
18a 
18a 
16 

5 
6 
1,2,6,12, 
13,17 
1,6 
1,6,12 
12 
5 
13 
10 
12 
12 

15 
15 
4 

13 
4 
1,2,7,13, 
17,18 
4 
16 
18a 
18 
5 
10,14 
13,17 

Last name x Pa O'e 
~ 

y 

Z 

Zimmer, Harry 5 
Zwolinski, Karen Sue 2 


