### Weedman

	Weedman		
First name	<u>Page</u>	First Name	Page
Addie Pauline Albert Fallow	15,16 2,10,11,14		11 18ø
Allen Fleming Alton, Mr.&Mrs. Amy Lynn	19 1,17 1	Della Maria Delores	.3 16
Anthony Arah M.	1 8 13	<u>E</u>	
Asa	4,9,15	Earl Elmore Edna Mae	15,16 3,6
<u>B</u>		Eliza Elizabeth	13 8 18 <sub>9</sub>
Barbara Bert L.	18a 13	Elizabeth Elizabeth Ellen Emily Ellen	8,18a 8 3 3
Bessie E. Betsy	13 3 8 1	Esther M.	3
Beverly Bishop	13	<u>F</u>	
Bryan Allen	īí	Fred Ellsworth Fred W.	15 13
<u>C</u>			-2
Carrie Seth	10,15	<u>G</u>	
Catherine	18a	George	9,10,14,17,18
Charity	18a	5 7 7 5 -	19
Charles Charles B.	7,9,13 13	George T.	9
Charles Desmond	6,10,11,15, 16	George W. George Washington Georgetta	12,13 18a lı
Charles Floyd	6	Gerald B.	4 3 18
Charles Green Charles Marion	6 10	Gerald Xavier	18 18
Charles Newton	2,9,10	Glen, Sr. Glendyn	15
Christian, Jr.	1,7,18, 18a,19	<u>н</u>	-)
Christian, Sr.	18,18¤,19 7		2.0
Christopher Clarence	17	Hannah Harry	18a 17
Clarence Oliver	8	Harvey	17
Clarence Walter	10,15	Harvey Lee	2,11
Clarence Wayne Clyde	16 11	Harvey Shinn	9 3
Connie	1,12,17	Harvey Willis Henry Linas	4,9,10,11,15
Cynthia Curtis Glen	18a 18	Hila M.	10
<u>D</u>		<u>T.</u>	
Dale Robert	15	$\overline{\mathbf{J}}$	
Daniel	1,2,3,4,11, 12,13,14,	Jacob	1,2,7,13,17, 18,18a,19
David	17,18a,19 1,18a	Jacob I. Jake James	18a . 1,19 15,18a
•	•	o a me 2	17,108

### Weedman

<u>Weedman</u>						
First name	<u>Page</u>	First name	N	<u>Page</u>		
James David James Fleming James Henry Jeremiah Jerome Martin Jesse Jesse B.	3 18,19 4 10 2 9,13 15.16	Nadine Nancy Susan Nelda Nicholas Nick		16 11 1 1,7,17 1,2,4,6,7, 11,12,17		
John John D. John Earl	15,16 2,3,4,6,9, 13,17,18a 14 1,12	Olaf Ollie Elizabeth	<u>o</u>	8 4		
John Harmon John Harvey John W.	17,18,19 3		<u>P</u>	7		
John William Jonathan Joseph Joseph Marion	4,10,15 18a,19 3 4	Pørmulø Pearl Philip Alfred		13,17 2,10,16,17 10		
Josie Faye Joyce Jane	15 8		<u>Q</u>			
Juanita	8,12,16	%. %.	<u>R</u>			
<u>K</u> <u>L</u> Laura Dean Leola Darlene	15 11	Ralph Benton Ralph Benton,Jr Ray <sup>C</sup> harles Richard Howard Robert James	•	8 8 16 16 18		
Lillie Mae Lois F. 3 Lois Mae Lola A. 3	10,15,16 15	Sadie Sarah Sarah Marie Scott David Sherman Shirley Patrici Stephen	<u>S</u>	13,17 18a 4 11 17 18 1,2,13,17,		
Mabel Marcus A. Margaret Martha	8 3 18a 2,3,5,12		<u>T</u>	18a		
Mary Mary Ann Mary Elizabeth Mary Ellen Mary Florence	13,18a 18,18a 3,4,5,6 4 4	Thelma Pauline	<u>u</u>	16		
Maynard Marion Michael James	Marion 10,15	Victor Violet	<u>V</u>	8 16		
		_	<u>W</u>			
		Walter F. Walter G.	W- cont.	8 8		

W- cont.

Volume 9, No. 1

March 1976

Hello, Cousins,

Happy Bicentennial to all of you. 1976 promises to be a year full of surprises, what with bicentennial celebrations going on in nearly every town and city in the nation. Now is the time to watch for little tidbits in the hometown paper, telling of early settlers, and early events; biographical sketches, anything at all that would shed light on our people. Some papers will start genealogical columns this year, some will print cemetary lists of veterans of the wars of the nation. Watch these. Clip and send us any information pertaining to WEEDMAN or allied lines.

We want to thank all of you who responded to the postcards. This is our way of finding out if you're still interested in receiving the Newsletter. And we thank those of you who have sent money. It will be used for postage and reproduction expenses, but let us say that we now have enough money; what we need most now is NEWS. We need to take advantage of this historical year in our nation's history and impress you all with the realization that more genealogical data is going to be available, and that we should all be alert to find it.

We have some news, and some sad news at that. Herbert Miller and Leon P. Myers have passed away recently. Our sympathy and consolation go out to the ones left behind; may the Lord bind up their grief, and give them strength to go on.

#### HERBERT MILLER

Herbert Miller of Magnet, Indiana died at 5:45 p.m. December 24 1975 at Muhlenberg Community Hospital at Greenville, Ky., after an illness of ten years. He was a native of Perry County Indiana, born Aug. 25, 1888 near Magnet. He was the son of Albert and Mary (Stiles) Miller. On April 16, 1912, in Hawesville, Ky., he married Forrest Emma Davison, daughter of Joseph, and Mary E. (Weedman) Davison, of WILLIAM's line. Herbert was a member member of Modern Woodman of America Lodge for 57 years.

Besides Forrest Emma, he leaves two sons; Joseph of Newburgh, Ind., and Robert, of Greenville, Ky.; a brother, John of Colorado and two sisters, Emma Genet and Ethel Lowry. Also three granddaughters Mrs. Mary Evelyn Ward of Derby, Ind., Mrs. Roberta Raymer of Greenville, and Mrs. Brenda J. Muldin of Norfolk, Va., and five great grandchildren. A daughter, Mary Lorraine Park preceded him in deatin 1940. He was buried Dec. 27 in Cart Cemetary, in Perry Co., Ind

#### LEON P MYERS

Services were held Thursday, February 26, 1976, for Leon P. Myers, who passed away Sunday, February 22 in his sleep, about 3:45 p.m. He was buried in Crittenden Memorial Park. Born in Calloway Co., Arkansas, he moved to Memphis as a young man and from that city to Marion, Ark., in 1942. He was a Navy Veteran of World War II, a

# INDEX FOR WEEDMAN NEWSLETTER 1975 Vol. 8.

## Weedman

First na	ame	$\overline{M}$	cont	<u>Page</u>
William				1,213,6,13,17, 18a,19,20
William	Burl			2
William	Lewis			8
William	Martin			10
William	P.			18a
William	Robert	Нε	eston	3
William	${f T}$ .			14
William	Thomas	Вє	21	3
Willis				1,18a
	•			
	•	7		
	<u>1</u>	_		

 $\underline{Z}$ 

## Weedman In-Laws

weedman	In-Laws			
<u>Last name</u> <u>A</u>	Page	Last name	<u>2</u>	Page
Adams, Edmund Anderson, Edna Mae Ankenbrandt, Louise	9 3 5	Claude, Paul Claude, Pearl Cline, Ruth Collard, Cassa		11 2,10,1 18 1
<u>B</u>		Conroy, Susan		10
Baker, Galatea Baker, George Ballard, Frances	2,11 11 18a,19	Crone, Eva May Crauder, Joseph Crecelius, Rebecca		18a 18a
Bauereiss, Thomas Frederick Baysinger, Agnes Geneva	4	Ī	2	
Baysinger, Andrew Kenneth Baysinger, Bertha Baysinger, Charles Cedbic	75757	Daugherty, Luvina Della,		3 4
Baysinger, Elizabeth Stella Baysinger, Grover	7551	Deom, Lillian Baysing Duggins, Lucy Duy, Betty Ann	ger	3 4 5 11
Baysinger, Harmon Baysinger, Helen Dolores Baysinger, Henry	טאאו	Ē	<u> </u>	
Baysinger, Henry Edward Baysinger, Ida Gertrude Baysinger, Ira Baysinger, John Albert	$\pm$ 555555555555555555555555555555555555	Elizabeth Enger, Bertha Carolir Esseg, Ester	nė	18a 16 11
Baysinger, John Harmon Baysinger, Joseph J.	4,5,6	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Baysinger, Leo P. Baysinger, Martha Et <del>na</del> Baysinger, Mary Elizabeth Baysinger, Mary Matilda	4455455.	Filloon, ,Mr. Fleming, Frances	·. s	11 18,18a 19
Baysinger, Myrtle Baysinger, Nancy Lee	555	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Baysinger, Rose A. Baysinger, William Baysinger, William Andrew Bishop, Catherine	4 4,5 18a,19 18a	Gamble, Minerva Garino, Rose Mosby Gilbert, Mary A. Gochenour, Eileen		9,18a 12 18a 3,17
Bishop, Jacob Blankenship, Edith Mae Boatright, Edward	4 5	Gregg, Helen (Baysing Gregg, William Eugene		2,4 5
Boltman, David Wayne Bradley, Elijah	6 18a	r interaction	<u> </u>	
Brewer, Lulu British, Elizabeth Bruner, Sarah	10 8 18a,19	Halsey, Phoebe Hammond, Harry Hand, Delilah		18a 3 4,9,15
<u>C</u>		Hannagan, Theresa B. Haskins, Daniel		Ц 18а
Cadam, Ruth Margaret Cadarette, Leonard Wayne Carpenter, Hazel Mary Carpenter, Joseph Carpenter, Nora Cassidy, Elizabeth	10,15 1,6,12 10,11 10 15	Haycraft, Rebecca Hazelwood, Dorcia Hazelwood, Sarah Hedstrum, Elizabeth Hicks,,Mr. Higdon, Barbara E. (W	Jeedman)	18a 3 3 8 9 1
Charbonneau, Sandra Jean Christian, William	4 2 <b>1</b> 6	Higdon, James S. Higdon, Ronald		1

H (cont.)

## Weedman In-Laws

ŀ
<u>Page</u>
18 18 18a 1,2,17,
·
11 8
7
1 1 8 4 4 2,4
1
2,4 4 4,10 18a
13
19 3 4,10,15 10,15 10 13 18a
18a 3 10 4 4 18a 52,17

S (cont)

## Weedman In-Laws

			<del>-</del>			
Last name	S cont.	Page	Last name		$\overline{x}$	Page
Snyder, George Snyder, Maxine Sosinski, Vincent Sparks, Howard P.	James,Jr.	7 5 4 16			<u>Y</u> <u>Z</u>	-
Spurrier, Nancy Staphoni, John Stewart, Chestina		14,18a 4 1,2,3,7, 12,17	Zimmer, Harr Zwolinski, I		e	5 2
Stone, Hosea Stone, Polly Stout, John Streuber, Leonard Stubblefield, Jose Stubblefield, Nanc	ph	18a 18a 4 16 18a 18a				
Swenson, Marilyn		16				
	T					
Taggert, John Theiss, Donna Theiss, Gena		5 6 1,2,6,12, 13,17				
Theiss, George Theiss, Martha Theiss, Patricia Thomas, Raymond E.		1,6 1,6,12 12 5				
Thomas, Richard B. Thorne, Harold A. Turner, Amy Lynn Turner, Chuck		13 10 12 12				
	<u>u</u>					
Unfried, Rose Eile	en	5			er.	
	<u>v</u>					
Vanderlip, Karen Vanderlip, William Vinard,,Mr.		15 15 4				
	<u>W</u>					
Wagner, Edgar Watkins, David Lan Wickman, <sup>C</sup> hristine	ce	13 4 1,2,7,13, 17,18			14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -	t due s no
Williams, Robert I Wilmas, Roger Wilson, Rachel Windom, Florence Woodburn, Alice Mi	ldred	4 16 18¤ 18 5		·		,
Woodmanse, Leonard Wright, Edeth		10,14 13,17				